

Date:	15 th October 2024	Time:	15:30
Subject:	BULLETIN NO: 3	Document No:	1.3
From:	The Clerk of the Course		
To:	All Competitors/ Crew Members		
No. of pages:	1	Attachments:	2

Please find attached herewith the **revised itinerary (V6) – Appendix I** where changes occurred in **SS9/12 Yeri** as follows:

A- The Special Stage distance of SS9/12 should read **9.63** and not 14.09.

B- Sunday's totals should read as follows:

Special Stage distance should read **83.62** and not ~~92.54~~.

Liaison distance should read **188.47** and not ~~190.46~~.

Total distance should read **272.09** and not ~~283.00~~.

C- All the changes for the Road Sections mentioned in Red in the attached Itinerary V6 15th Oct 2024 NK

D- Rally totals should read as follows:

RALLY TOTALS					
Leg	No. of SS	SS distance	Liaison distance	Total distance	%**
Saturday 19 October Sections 1, 2	6	98,66	235,07	333,73	29,56%
Sunday 20 October Sections 3, 4	6	83,62	188,47	272,09	30,73%
Total	12	182,28	423,54	605,82	30,09%



Nayia Kontopoulou
Clerk of the Course